NEWS RELEASE



For Immediate Release
News for the Metalworking Industry

Contact: Ed Stevens, Stevens Strategic Communications estevens@stevensstrategic.com

John Blicha, Eriez jblicha@eriez.com

Industrial Applications Group Appointed as an Eriez® Manufacturers' Representative for Metalworking Equipment

Erie, PA—<u>Eriez®</u> Director of Heavy Industry Darrell Milton announces that Goodyear, Arizona-based <u>Industrial</u> <u>Applications Group</u> has been appointed as a new Eriez manufacturers' representative for the <u>metalworking market</u>. The Industrial Applications Group sales team will exclusively market Eriez metalworking equipment and cover the entire states of Colorado, New Mexico, Utah and Wyoming.

Milton says, "We are excited to partner with Industrial Applications Group to better serve our existing metalworking customers in the western United States and broaden our reach to bring Eriez state-of-the-art metalworking solutions to new customers in this area." He adds, "With more than 35 years of experience in the manufacturing, metal cutting and assembly industry, the Industrial Applications Group staff is well poised for success in this new partnership."

Eriez' metalworking line includes a wide assortment of equipment for fluid recycling, material handling, magnetic separation and vibratory feeding and conveying. "From tough lifting applications to ultra-clean metalworking fluid requirements, we have a solution for practically any need," says Milton.

For more information about Eriez metalworking equipment and access to product literature, go to http://erieznews.com/nr489. To learn more about Industrial Applications Group, visit https://industrialapplicationsgroup.com/.

Eriez is recognized as world authority in separation technologies. The company's magnetic lift and separation, metal detection, fluid recycling, flotation, materials feeding, screening, conveying and controlling equipment have application in the process, metalworking, packaging, plastics, rubber, recycling, food, mining, aggregate and textile industries. Eriez manufactures and markets these products through 12 international subsidiaries located on six continents. For more information, call (814) 835-6000. For online users, visit www.eriez.com or send email to eriez@eriez.com. Eriez World Headquarters is located at 2200 Asbury Road, Erie, PA 16506.

###